

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 55364 Version: 1 Name: Commending and thanking Alderperson Zach Wood

for his dedicated service to the constituents in

District 8 and to the City of Madison.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/9/2019 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 4/16/2019 Final action: 4/16/2019

Title: Commending and thanking Alderperson Zach Wood for his dedicated service to the constituents in

District 8 and to the City of Madison.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin, Samba Baldeh, Sheri Carter, David Ahrens, Allen A. Arntsen, Shiva Bidar, Maurice S.

Cheeks, Keith Furman, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Rebecca Kemble, Steve King, Arvina Martin, Larry Palm, Matthew J. Phair, Marsha A. Rummel, Paul E. Skidmore, Michael J. Tierney, Michael E.

Verveer, Ledell Zellers

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/16/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
4/9/2019	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Commending and thanking Alderperson Zach Wood for his dedicated service to the constituents in District 8 and to the City of Madison.

Body

WHEREAS, Alderperson Zach Wood was elected to the Madison Common Council on April 7, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Wood served on the Capitol East District Committee, Committee on the Environment, Housing Strategy Committee, Landlord and Tenant Issues Committee, Solid Waste Advisory Committee, Vending Oversight Committee, Madison Cultural Arts District Board, Board of Estimates, Finance Committee, Joint Southeast Campus Area Committee, Joint Campus Area Committee, Madison Area Transportation Board (MPO) and the Committee on Employee Relations; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure Alderperson Wood represented student interests in housing and safety policy on the various boards, committees and work groups he served on and assisted numerous students in being appointed to city committees; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Wood worked to advance Madison's commitment to 100% renewable energy and other sustainability measures; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Wood was instrumental in ensuring that University of Wisconsin students had access to Voter-ID compliant cards; and,

File #: 55364, Version: 1

WHEREAS, Alderperson Wood played a leading role in providing sufficient funding through a budget amendment for the Beacon Day Resource Center; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Zach Wood through his hard work and dedication to his aldermanic duties has faithfully and with honor served his constituents and the City of Madison,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Common Council commend and thank Alderperson Zach Wood for his dedicated service to his constituents in District 8 and the City of Madison.